
IN THE
Supreme Court of Indiana

No. 22S-PL-00338

PLANNED PARENTHOOD GREAT)	Interlocutory Appeal from Monroe
NORTHWEST, HAWAI'I, ALASKA,)	County Circuit Court
INDIANA, KENTUCKY, INC., et al.,)	
<i>Appellees-Plaintiffs,</i>)	
)	Trial Cause No.
v.)	53C06-2208-PL-001756,
)	
MEMBERS OF THE MEDICAL LICENSING)	
BOARD OF INDIANA, in their official)	The Honorable Kelsey Hanlon,
capacities, et al.,)	Special Judge
<i>Appellants-Defendants.</i>)	

APPELLEES' PETITION FOR REHEARING

ALAN E. SCHOENFELD
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING
HALE AND DORR LLP
7 World Trade Center
250 Greenwich Street
New York, NY 10007
(212) 230-8800

KENNETH J. FALK
GAVIN M. ROSE
STEVIE J. PACTOR
ACLU OF INDIANA
1031 E. Washington Street
Indianapolis, IN 46202
(317) 635-4059

ALLYSON SLATER
KATHERINE V. MACKEY
HANNAH E. GELBORT
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING
HALE AND DORR LLP
60 State Street
Boston, MA 02109
(617) 526-6000

Counsel for Appellees

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE	4
INTRODUCTION	4
PROCEDURAL HISTORY	5
ARGUMENT	7
I. This Court has authority to order the preliminary injunction to temporarily remain in effect pending proceedings on remand	8
II. This Court should exercise its authority to order the preliminary injunction to temporarily remain in effect pending proceedings on remand	10
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

A Woman’s Choice-East Side Women’s Clinic v. Newman, 671 N.E.2d 104 (Ind. 1996)..... 11

Ayaz v. Livewire Mobile, Inc., 2013 WL 3943539 (D. Mass. July 29, 2013) 10

Cuesnongle v. Ramos, 835 F.2d 1486 (1st Cir. 1987)..... 8

Cuesnongle v. Ramos, 713 F.2d 881 (1st Cir. 1983)..... 8,9

Dobbs v. Jackson Women’s Health Org., 142 S. Ct. 2228 (2022)..... 5

Ellis ex rel. Ellis v. Patterson, 859 F.2d 52 (8th Cir. 1988) 10

Greater Yellowstone Coalition v. Timchak, 323 Fed. App’x 512 (9th Cir. 2009) 9

Members of Med. Licensing Bd. of Ind. v. Planned Parenthood Great Nw., Haw., Alaska, Ind., Ky., Inc., 211 N.E.3d 957 (Ind. 2023)..... *passim*

River Ridge Dev. Auth. v. Outfront Media, LLC, 146 N.E.3d 906 (Ind. 2020) 8

Roe v. Wade, 410 U.S. 113 (1973)..... 12

Trump v. Hawaii, 138 S. Ct. 2392 (2018)..... 9

Statutes

Ind. Code § 16-18-2-327.9 4,6

Ind. Code § 16-34-2-1(a)(3)..... 6

Other Sources

Nicole T. Christian & Virginia F. Borges, *What Dobbs Means for Patients with Breast Cancer*, 387 N. Engl. J. Med. 765 (2022)..... 10

Sarah An Myers, *How Anti-Abortion Laws Affect Women with Schizophrenia*, Psych. Today, June 24, 2022, at <https://www.psychologytoday.com/us/blog/living-outlier/202206/how-anti-abortion-laws-affect-women-schizophrenia> 11
